CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO
INTERNATIONAL WASTE SERVICES, LLC,
PHILADELPHIA, PA FOR THE DEMOLITION OF ALL
STRUCTURES LOCATED AT 204 SOUTH SEVENTH
STREET AND 757 SOUTH EAST AVENUE.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has heretofore advertised for bids for the Demolition
of All Structures located at 204 South Seventh Street and 757 South East Avenue, in accordance
with specifications on file in the office of the Purchasing Agent; and

WHEREAS, on February 13, 2018, bids were received, duly opened and read aloud,
being referred to the Business Administrator for tabulation, evaluation, report and
recommendation; and

WHEREAS, the Business Administrator has, under date of February 20, 2018 submitted
a written report and tabulation of the bids received and has recommended that a contract for the
Demolition of All Structures located at 204 South Seventh Street and 757 South East Avenue, be

awarded to International Waste Services, LLC, Philadelphia, PA, in the amount as follows:

204 South Seventh Street - $23,000.00

757 South East Avenue - $11,100.00
for a total amount of $34,100.00, said bid being the lowest bid received and considered in the
best interest of the City of Vineland; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said contract for the
Demolition of All Structures located at 204 South Seventh Street and 757 South East Avenue, be
and the same is awarded to International Waste Services, LLC, Philadelphia, PA, on their bid in
the amount as stated above, said bid being the lowest bid received and considered in the best
interest of the City of Vineland, and the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized
and directed to issue purchase order contract for the same in behalf of the City; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer has certified that the

funds for the contract to be awarded herein are available.

Adopted:

President of Council
ATTEST:

City Clerk



2 Vineland

... New fersey

February 20, 2018

REPORT TO: THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

RE: Proposals Submitted to the Purchasing Board 2/13/18

Dear Mayor and Members of Council:

Submitted to you herewith for your consideration is our evaluation of the proposals submitted to
the Purchasing Board on February 13, 2018.

FOR THE DEMOLITION OF ALL STRUCTURES LOCATED AT 204 SOUTH SEVENTH
STREET AND 757 SOUTH EAST AVENUE

It is the recommendation of the Director of Licenses & Inspections and the Construction Official,
which has the concurrence of the Purchasing Agent and Business Administrator that a contract
be awarded to the low bidder, International Waste Services, LLC, Philadelphia, PA, for the
Demolition of All Structures located at 204 South Seventh Street and 757 South East Avenue, in
the amount as follows:

204 South Seventh Street - $23,000.00
757 South East Avenue - $11,100.00

for a total amount of $34,100.00.
We trust that the above recommendation will receive your favorable consideration and that the

recommended resolution will be adopted as presented.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert E. DickensonsJr.
Business Adminjstrator

RD/wr

Printed on Recycled Paper



REQUEST FOR RESOLUTION FOR CONTRACT AWARDS

UNDER 40A:11-5 EXCEPTIONS
(PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, EUS, SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE, ETC)

February 15,2018
(DATE)
Service (detailed description): Demolition of all structures and impervious coverage at
757 S. East Ave. & 204 S. Seventh straet

Py

2. Amount to be Awarded: $ 34,100.00

Encumber Total Award .
| | Encumber by Supplemental Release

3.  Amount Budgeted: $ 34,100.00
2018

4,  Budgeted: By Ordinance No.
Or Grant: Title & Year

5. wtAccount Number to be Charged: 001-1-16-1606-0-5023103 Blight Elimin.

ract Period: COMPletion within 30 days of City authorization to begin.

February 27,2018

6. Cont

7.  Date To Be Awarded:

8. _ Recommended Vendor and Address: Industrial Waste Services, LLC

802 S. 60th st., Phila., Pa. 19143

9,  Justification for Vendor Recommendation:(attach additional information for Council review)
Lowest bidder and they met all requirements of the request for public bidding process

.

[0 Non-Fair & Open (Pay-to-Play documents required) . o
Fair & Open: How was RFP advertised? ,B%equest for Public Bidding

Miguel Mercado

10.  Evaluation Performed by:
Derek Leary, Construction Official

11. Approved by:

Matteo Rabbai, Director of L&l

12. Attachments:

Awarding Proposal
[] Other:

e Send copies fo:
Purchasing Division
Business Administration
** Tf more than one account #, provide break down

N:/agendas/sample/RFP evaluation




TABULATION OF BIDS

DEMOLITION OF STRUCTURES LOCATED AT 204 S. 7TH ST. & 757 S. EAST AVE.

COV BID #2018-05
FEBRUARY 13, 2018

Engineers Estimate $25,000.00

International Wast Services LLC
802 South 60th St.
Philadelphia, PA 19143

Neri Construction Rental Inc.
849 Clayton Rd.
Williamstown, NJ 08094

Perryman's Excavating Inc.
7117 Millville Mayslanding Rd.
Milmay, NJ 08340

Marsh Svs. LLC dba
Earthtech Recycling, 2102
Dennisville-Petersburg Rd.
Woodbine, NJ 08270

Ownership Disclosure YES YES YES YES
Aff Action YES YES YES YES
Addenda YES YES YES YES
Non Collusion YES YES YES YES
Check List YES YES YES YES
Proposal YES YES YES YES
Addenda YES YES YES YES
Iran Disclosure YES YES YES YES
TOTAL- 204 S. 7TH ST. $23,000.00 $29,695.00 $30,800.00 $27,561.00
TOTAL- 757 S. EAST AVE. $11,100.00 $14,390.00 $13,500.00 $19,044.00
TOTAL $34,100.00 $44,085.00 $44,300.00 $46,605.00
Specifications also sent to:
South Jersey Group, LLC
Prime Vendor Inc.
Construct Connect
Active Envrion. Tech. Inc.
Arbrisco Enterpr. Inc.

RECEIVED

FEB 14 2018 f

CITY OF VINELAND  §
BUSINESS ADMIN. |

s




Delphi Contracting Inc.
PO Box 69
Sewell, NJ 08080

Ricco Construction Corp.
dba Ricco Demolition
282 Creek Road
Bellmawr, NJ 08031

"The Original" W. Hargrove
Demolition Co. Inc.

1507 State Street
Camden, NJ 08105

Yannuzzi Group Inc.
135 Kinnelon Rd., Ste 102
Kinnelon, NJ 07405

Fred M. Schiavone Constr. Ing
PO Box 416
Malaga, NJ 08328

Caravella Demolition
40 Deforest Avenue
East Hanover, NJ 07936

YES YES YES YES YES YES
YES YES YES YES YES YES
YES YES YES YES YES YES
YES YES YES YES YES YES
YES YES YES YES YES YES
YES YES YES YES YES YES
YES YES YES YES YES YES
YES YES YES YES YES YES
$39,350.00 $40,800.00 $41,350.00 $41,600.00 $59,323.00 $75,000.00
$18,420.00 $18,900.00 $26,900.00 $36,200.00 $29,300.00 $45,000.00
$57,770.00 $59,700.00 $68,250.00 $77,800.00 $88,623.00 $120,00.00




